Public Resources List

AGENCY

CONTACT INFORMATION

SERVICES

Aging & Long-Term Care Services

Catholic Charities Basic Needs

Catholic Charities Elder Services

Catholic Charities Housing

City of Yakima, Office of Neighborhood
Development Services (ONDS)

Columbia Legal

Combat Veterans United
Graffiti Hotline/Yak Back
Habitat for Humanity

Next Step Housing

Northwest Community Action Center

Northwest Fair housing Alliance

Northwest Justice Project - Seniors

Northwest Justice Project (Local)

City of Yakima Code Administration

509-469-0500

509-457-5111

509-965-7100

509-853-2800

509-575-6101

509-575-5593

Mike Brown
509-834-1525

509-594-0092

509-453-8077

509-457-8771

509-865-7630

1-800-200-3247

509-325-2665

1-888-387-7111

509-574-4234
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Resources and Services for Senior/Disabled
www.altcwashington.com

Emergency food, clothing and household items.
https://catholiccharitiescw.org

Volunteer Services, Senior Companion, Respite, Wheel Chair
ramp assistance.

https://catholiccharitiescw.org

Homeownership Low Income
https://catholiccharitiescw.org

Senior/Disabled Emergency Home repair Program in the City
Limits of Yakima, Landlord Tenant Law Resources
Free Legal Assistance

https://columbialegal.org

Services for Veterans ONLY
www.combatveteransunited.com

Graffiti Complaints
https://www.yakimawa.gov/yak-back/
Homeownership Low Income and Critical Home Repair
www.yakimahabitat.org

Clean and Sober Housing and Services
www.nextstephousing.com

Help with Housing, assistance with deposits, rent, utility
deposits, landlord mitigation, Energy Assistance- Lower Valley
www.yvfwc.com/locations/northwest-community-action-center/

Assistance with Housing Discrimination & Equal Subsidized Housing

https://nwfairhouse.org

Free Legal Assistance for Seniors
wWww.nwjustice.org

Free Legal Assistance
Www.nwjustice.org
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Northwest Justice Project (Outside King 1-888-201-1014 Free Legtal A§5|stance

Co.) www.nwjustice.org

0IC of WA 509-248-6751 Home Repair Program Outside of City limits

Raymond Quinn (Rebel)

Old Guard Riders 509-902-1991

Salvation Army 509-453-3271

St. Vincent Center 509-457-5111

Sunrise Outreach 509-225-9310

Triumph Treatment 509-248-1800

USDA 509-454-5740

Veterans Administration 509-457-2736

Washington Law Help www.washingtonlawhelp.org

Yakima Housing Authority 509-453-3106

Yakima Neighborhood Health 509-249-6232

Yakima Valley Landlord Association 509-457-4770

YWCA 509-248-7796

https://oicofwa.org

Services for Veterans
https://oldguardriderspnw.com/contact

Rent and Utility payment services and Food Bank
https://yakima.salvationarmy.org

Rent and Utility Assistance
https://catholiccharitiescw.org

Food and Clothing

www.socyakima.com

Clean and Sober Housing and Services
https://triumphtx.org

Home Loan Repairs (Select Rural Areas)
www.rd.usda.gov

Housing Services for Honorably discharged Veterans
www.va.gov/yakima-valley-vet-center/

Resource website with WA law information for-landlord & tenant
rights, housing, legal forms, debt/bankruptcy, civil,
immigration, etc.

Low Income Housing

https://yakimahousing.org

Rental Assistance, Homeless Services
www.ynhs.org

Assistance for Landlords
https://yakimalandlords.org

Housing, Clothing and services to Domestic Violence Victims
www.ywcayakima.org

City of Yakima Code Administration
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