

Public Resources List

AGENCY	CONTACT INFORMATION	SERVICES
Aging & Long-Term Care Services	509-469-0500	Resources and Services for Senior/Disabled www.altcwashington.com
Catholic Charities Basic Needs	509-457-5111	Emergency food, clothing and household items. https://catholiccharitiescw.org
Catholic Charities Elder Services	509-965-7100	Volunteer Services, Senior Companion, Respite, Wheel Chair ramp assistance. https://catholiccharitiescw.org
Catholic Charities Housing	509-853-2800	Homeownership Low Income https://catholiccharitiescw.org
City of Yakima, Office of Neighborhood Development Services (ONDS)	509-575-6101	Senior/Disabled Emergency Home repair Program in the City Limits of Yakima, Landlord Tenant Law Resources
Columbia Legal	509-575-5593	Free Legal Assistance https://columbialegal.org
Combat Veterans United	Mike Brown 509-834-1525	Services for Veterans ONLY www.combatveteransunited.com
Graffiti Hotline/Yak Back	509-594-0092	Graffiti Complaints https://www.yakimawa.gov/yak-back/
Habitat for Humanity	509-453-8077	Homeownership Low Income and Critical Home Repair www.yakimahabitat.org
Next Step Housing	509-457-8771	Clean and Sober Housing and Services www.nextstephousing.com
Northwest Community Action Center	509-865-7630	Help with Housing, assistance with deposits, rent, utility deposits, landlord mitigation, Energy Assistance- Lower Valley www.yvfwc.com/locations/northwest-community-action-center/
Northwest Fair housing Alliance	1-800-200-3247 509-325-2665	Assistance with Housing Discrimination & Equal Subsidized Housing https://nwfairhouse.org
Northwest Justice Project - Seniors	1-888-387-7111	Free Legal Assistance for Seniors www.nwjustice.org
Northwest Justice Project (Local)	509-574-4234	Free Legal Assistance www.nwjustice.org

City of Yakima Code Administration Page 1 of 2 Updated 10/13/2025



Public Resources List

AGENCY	CONTACT INFORMATION	SERVICES
Northwest Justice Project (Outside King Co.)	1-888-201-1014	Free Legal Assistance www.nwjustice.org
OIC of WA	509-248-6751	Home Repair Program Outside of City limits https://oicofwa.org
Old Guard Riders	Raymond Quinn (Rebel) 509-902-1991	Services for Veterans https://oldguardriderspnw.com/contact
Salvation Army	509-453-3271	Rent and Utility payment services and Food Bank https://yakima.salvationarmy.org
St. Vincent Center	509-457-5111	Rent and Utility Assistance https://catholiccharitiescw.org
Sunrise Outreach	509-225-9310	Food and Clothing www.socyakima.com
Triumph Treatment	509-248-1800	Clean and Sober Housing and Services https://triumphtx.org
USDA	509-454-5740	Home Loan Repairs (Select Rural Areas) www.rd.usda.gov
Veterans Administration	509-457-2736	Housing Services for Honorably discharged Veterans www.va.gov/yakima-valley-vet-center/
Washington Law Help	www.washingtonlawhelp.org	Resource website with WA law information for-landlord & tenant rights, housing, legal forms, debt/bankruptcy, civil, immigration, etc.
Yakima Housing Authority	509-453-3106	Low Income Housing https://yakimahousing.org
Yakima Neighborhood Health	509-249-6232	Rental Assistance, Homeless Services www.ynhs.org
Yakima Valley Landlord Association	509-457-4770	Assistance for Landlords https://yakimalandlords.org
YWCA	509-248-7796	Housing, Clothing and services to Domestic Violence Victims www.ywcayakima.org